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COLLECTIONS

MARCH 2018

Plenty of our usual European material, an excellent section of Austria and Germany, Italian
Colonies, plus some Commonwealth and some Overseas too, with collections, clearance
lots, collector vendor lots, and some better single items at "must buy" prices.

Catalogue numbers and catalogue values are normally by SG (Stanley Gibbons), and the
approximate quantity of stamps shown in brackets ().

As a guide for you, we use the following descriptions :

Collections : these contain mainly different stamps (apart from any blocks or specialised
material), with fairly full coverage of the period stated. Normally on leaves - the make of
printed leaf is stated when it is a major brand. "In alboum" means it comes with the binder
in good condition (make is usually stated, “titled" means the album has the printed title made
by the album manufacturer for that particular country); "on leaves" means that the collection
is without a binder for economy of mailing.

Run : For the period stated, similar in coverage to "Collections”, but on stock sheets, not
on album leaves.

Ranges : Either on stockcards, or selection of leaves, more scattered than a full collection,
but still with a reasonably even spread of material and plenty to interest the collector.
Selections : a more restricted range, but often with better sets or individual items of value
mentioned in the listing.

Accumulations : contain mixed stamps "as they come", sometimes with much duplication.
Emphasis here is on quantity and cheapness; general condition and duplication are allowed
for in the selling price of the lots. We don't have time to check every stamp by any means,
so you should well find some bargains.

If possible, phone to check availability and to order. You can give your Credit Card number
by phone at the same time, your lots will then be sent straight away.

Postage : this is normally free (part of the service!). Smaller lots sent by 1st class mail.
Larger lots (2kg+) by Fedex Courier service. Boxes sold by weight are post free in mainland
UK only. (Heavy parcels to N.Ireland, oW, Channel Islands etc may cost a little extra).
Registration/Insurance, or courrier for small lots: this costs £7 extra if required.

Orders over £200: free registration/insurance is provided in the UK.

To order, just quote the country + stock number (e.g. "Aegean 6395)

7/ o W John Barefoot




AEGEAN - DODECANESE
6395 : 1934 Football postage set mint light hinge (SG 128/32 cat £830) (illus) (5 stamps)

AEGEAN - DODECANESE

6378 : 1912-24 mint definitives, most ovpt issues for Rhodes, with 1912 15¢ no wmk (but
no 15c with wmk), 20c on 15c¢, 20c both with and without wmk, and 1922-24 85c and 1L,
couple brownish gum, most fine. Cat £615 (12 StampPs) ... .cocoeeeevrvriiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeennnns £95

AEGEAN - DODECANESE
6391 : 1933 both Balbo tryptichs, unmounted mint (SG 122/23 cat £190) (2 stamps) ...£65

AEGEAN - DODECANESE

6383 : 1930 Ferruci postage issues (incl the 5L+2L) for Nisiro through to Stampalia (seven
islands), a few with toning, plus a couple extra used (40 Stamps) ... ....ccooeeeeinnnnnnnnns £35

ALBANIA
6305 : 1928 Brindisi Flight 1F, 2F, 3F high values, all with variety SHQYRTARE, mint, top
value signed Stolow. (Mi cat 1950 Euros) (illus) (3 Stamps) ... ......eeeeeeeeeieeeeeieeeeeeenne. £300
ALBANIA
5556 : 1950-Air set of six mint light hinge (SG 539/44 cat £46) and 1952 Air surcharges
set of four unmounted mint (SG 571/74 cat £650) (10 Stamps) ... ccccoovveereeiiieeeiiinnnnns £200
ALBANIA

5579 : 1920-1924 Regency with 1920 posthorn and besa ovpts, 1923 pictorial set mint,
1924 National Assembly set mint and used (SG 151/55 cat £210), the two Red Cross sets
mint (SG 157/164 cat £215). Total cat £750. Also couple specialised articles on these
ISSUES. (50 SELAIMPS) ... teeeiiiie e e eii e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeanaaneeeeas £185

ALBANIA
5406 : 1928 Vlone-Brindisi Flight ovpts set mint light hinge (SG 222/28 cat £425) (illus) (7
51221 0] 015 PP USUPPPPPTPTRRN £150
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ALBANIA
5552: 1970therare Industry set used, couple small faults (15q slight thin, 25q uneven perfs)
(SG 1417a/1417e) cat £700 (illus) (5 StaMPS) ... cooeeeeiieieeiiceee e £150
ALBANIA
5559 : 1928 Vlone-Brindisi Flight set mint light hinge (SG 222/28 cat £425) (7 stamps) ...
.................................................................................................................................. £150
ALBANIA
5564 : 1914 7th March ovpt set all used with red VLONE cds on unaddressed cover (cat
£450 as basic Stamps) (6 STAMPS) ... voveeeiiiiiiiie e e e e eeeeeeae £150
ALBANIA

5889 : 1945-1959 unmounted mint range of immediate postwar sets incl 1845 Red Cross
(SG 425/28 cat £80), Views (SG 429/34), 1946 Red Cross ovpts (SG 452/57 cat £130),
Balkan Games (SG 458/64 cat £120), 1947 Agrarian Reform, Liberation, (SG 487/91 cat
£60 ), 1948 Durres-Tirana Railway (SG 498/505 cat £100), and others to 1959. Cat about
E£700 (90 STAIMPS) ... tieeeeieeieeii e e e e e e e et e e e e e e et e e e et e e e e e e aeeeeeestan s e aaeeeeeeeennnnns £150

ALBANIA

5580 : 1925-1928 Republic good run of mint plus a few used, with 1925 Legality mint and
used sets (SG 164a/70 cat £145), Kallnduer set mint, Republic ovpts, 1925 definitives and
1927 wreath ovpts with a few varieties (imperf pairs, misplaced and double ovp ts), plus
couple articles (70 STAMPS) ... .oiiieiee e a e e e e £125

ALBANIA
5390: 1939 Italian occupation issues with 1939 ovpts mint (SG 337/50 cat £85), 1939 post
definitives mint or used and 20q Air mint (SG 351/65 cat about £240), 1940 Airs used (SG

366/72 cat £65). Total cat £390 (35 StAMPS) ... cooevveiiiiiiiiiiiee e £100
ALBANIA
5563: 1914 7th March ovpt set (2q small perf fault) each used on piece (cat £450) (6 stamps)
.................................................................................................................................. £100
ALBANIA

5566 : Skanderbeg the set mint, also used on piece (SG 27/32, cat £88), 1914 surcharges
incl inverted 5ps, 10pa block of six, misplaced (3), and SHKODER 1919 two mint and two
used (SG 103 cat £86) (37 SLAMPS) ... coeeeeeeeieeiiiieie e e e e e e e e e e e e £75



ALBANIA
5585 : 1946 Balkan Games set mint light hinge (SG 458/64 (7 stamps) ... ............... £30
ALBANIA
5589 : 1948 Durres-Tirana set u/m (SG 498/505 cat £100) (8 stamps) ... .....cceveeeeee. £25

AUSTRALIA - NEW SOUTH WALES

6464 . Early issues with range of used, from 1856 1d (2) and 2d( 2), 1854/682 various
Corbould design with values to 8d and 1/-, and a few later. Unchecked for wmk and perfs,
SuUit SPecCialiSt (43 STAMPS) ... vuuiiiii e e e e e e e e e £100

AUSTRIA

6435 : 1850-1937 used collection in Schaubek hingeless printed album (green peg binder,
boxed,as new), with 1850 etc First issue basic set of five all with four margins plus some
extras, 1858 2k yellow, 1860 Franz Joseph set, 1863 Arms perf 14 and perf 9%z s ets, 1867
etc Franz Joseph to 50k, later 19th century virtually complete, 1908 Jubilee set, 1916 etc
Arms to 10K (SG 265), 1920s inflation period basic issues virtually complete, 1921 Flood
Relief, 1922 Musicians, 1923 Artists ( cat £130), 1924 Arti s ts (cat £100), 1928 Hainisch
(cat £70), 1930 Miklas (cat 200), 1934 defins to 5S with both 2S (cat £275), 1933 Winter
Aid (cat £100), 1934 Architects (cat £225), others to 1937, plus Dues nearly complete, incl
1894 50k (cat £140). (750 stamps) (weight 2%2 KilOS) ... ..ccovvvrviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiii, £400

AUSTRIA

6433 : 1945-1970 apparently complete collection (except Hitler ovpts) in Safe printed
hingeless alboum (old-style pages, green springback, titled), issues for 1945 and some 1946
u/m, all the rest are fine used, cat about 1350 Euros, 700 stamps (weight 2%z kilos) ...£175

AUSTRIA

6434 : 1971-1995 apparently complete used (fine cds) collection in two Safe printed
hingeless albums (new-style “dual system” pages, green multiring binders, boxed), cat
about 450 Euros, 835 stamps (weight 7%2 KilOS) ... ...oooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeii e £175

AUSTRIA

6425 : 1945-1967 mint (nearly all u/m) collection on Noltsch printed leaves, good run with
most immediate postwar (except Hitler ovpts), some better 1950s commems, and 1955-
1966 virtually complete u/m, also Dues complete (600 stamps) ... ....ccccevvvevvvvnnnnnnnn. £125

AUSTRIA - BOSNIA

6320 : Mintand used collection on Borek printed pages, from some 1900 Arms, 1906 Views
set plus 1912 extra values all used (SG 186/201 + 359/61 cat £110), various 1912 Franz
Josephto 2K, 1916 Franz Joseph setused (SG 393/410 cat £140), 1916 Dues set mint (SG
D411/23 cat £110), 1917 Charles set mint (SG 416/33 cat £60), and others to 1918 (115
5] = L ] 015 PRSPPI £100

BELGIAN COLONIES - RUANDA

6314 : 1916-1942 little mainly mint collection, includes 1918 A.O. set mint (SG 23/31 cat
£85), 1924 various incl 10F Elephant block of four u/m, other 1920s etc, 1942 pictorials set
u/m (SG 20/44 cat £60) (90 STAMPS) ... ceevieiieiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e eees £75
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BELGIUM

5924 : 1944-1969 nearly complete collection (except back-of-book) mint or used in
Schaubek printed alboum (new style pages, maroon springback, titled), includes 1948
Anseele miniature sheet unmounted mint (SG 1245/48 cat £250), 1952 UPU used except
top valu e, Anti-TB used, 1953 Red Cross used, Child Welfare used, 1954 Albert memorial
used, and from this date virtually complete to 1969 (issues from 1959 are nearly all u/m).

Total cat about £1500 (about 1000 stamps) (weight 2 KilOS) ... ......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, £225
BELGIUM

6346 : 1929 Orval ovpt set mint (SG 543/51 cat £800), light rust marks affecting back of
several and 35c no gum, but fresh appearance (9 Stamps) ... ....cuvviiiiiiieeeiineeeiinnnnn. £100
BELGIUM

5925 : 1958 Antarctic miniature sheet used on pictorial FDC (SG MS1620 cat £160+, Mi
Block 25 cat 200 EUI0S) (1 COVEI) ... iuiiiiiiei e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eeanaaa s £50

BELGIUM - OFFICIALS
6336 : Mintrange with 1928 setincluding the 1F50 (2) and 60c, and various 1930s to 1950s

with several better (35 StAMPS) ... coovuuiiiiiii e £30
BULGARIA

5764 : 1879 Lions basic set of five fine used (SG between 1 and 8, cat £545) (5 stamps)
.................................................................................................................................. £125

BULGARIA
5767 : 1885 50 on 1F Lion (SG 40 cat £750) mint (illus) (1 stamp) ... ....ccoevvvvvrrnnnnnn £100

BULGARIA
5402 : 1933 second Balkan Olympics set mint light hinge (SG 326/32 cat £1100) (illus) (7

stamps)
i ¢ % 'I- ,‘h.- “""-':"".ff' -
BULGARIA

5138 : 1935 Gymnastics set, 2L low value with tiny aloum page adherance, rest u/m (SG
357/62 cat £350) (IlIUS) (6 STAMPS) ... eevvriiiiiiiieee e e e e e e eeaanne £135

-
L]

5]

whHAEIE




BULGARIA
5137 : 1935 Gymnastics set, mint very light hinge (SG 357/62 cat £350) (6 stamps) ...£120

BULGARIA
5142 : 1932 Strasbourg Flight set mint light hinge (SG 323/25 cat £250) (3 stamps) ...£75

CHINA - NORTH-EAST CHINA
5380 : People’s Post definitive issue 1947 $10 on $2 surcharge ovpt inverted, imperf (i.e.

ovpt on NE134a) with sheet margin unused), rare (1 stamp) ... ...cccccceieeiiiieeeeriieeennnns £50
CHINA - P.R.C.
5276 : 1950 surcharges on North Eastern Province basic set of 14 unused (SG 1436/49
ex “a” numbers, cat £600) (14 STAMPS) ... cevvrriiiieiieeeieeieer e £200
CHINA - P.R.C.
5274 : 1950 Flags set unused, originals (SG 1464/68 cat £375) (5 stamps) ... ....... £125

CHINA - PROVINCES - NORTH-EAST
5360 : 1948 Parcel Post $500,000 on $5,000,000 used ( SG P84, cat £250) (1 stamp) ...£85

CZECHOSLOVAKIA
6256 : 1945-1969 collection of mint (hinged) and used (often both) mounted in three albums
(red Grafton springbacks, English size, on plain pages), fairly complete, (weight 6% kilos)

.................................................................................................................................. £150
DENMARK

6310 : 1924 Danish Post two sets in block of four format, mint (SG 218/23 A+B cat £38)
(02 = 11 0 01 USSP £15
ESTONIA

6428: 1918-1940 mintand used collection with earlier definitives, 1923 surcharge set used,
various 1930s charity sets mint or used, 1939 Parnu min sheet mint (165 stamps) ...£125

ESTONIA

6407 : 1923 Air surcharge pairs (all fine used, good margins) (SG 46/48 cat £140) (3
51221 ] 015 SO PTPTPTR £50
FALKLANDS

6350 : 1882 4d grey-black wmk Crown CA upright (SG 6 cat £600) mint very light hinge
with sheet margin (slightly short perf SE corner due to line perf intersection), with RPS
certificate (IlluS) (L STAMP) ... ceurrieiiiiiie e eeeeees £175



FINLAND
5636 : 1891 Russian period 7R Arms unmounted mint and very fresh (SG 145) (illus) (1
5] 7= 101 0 ) P PUSRPPPPPPPRRN £125
FINLAND
6267 : 1875 32p Copenhagen print, perf 14x13Y%, well centred and light cancel (SG 63 cat
£325) (illUS) (1 STAMP) ... ceeeeeiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e sb i aeaeeeeeeeeerenes £100
FINLAND

5635 : 1875-1900 cancels - interesting range of mainly 1875 to 1889 Arms with values to
32p, plus a few later 19th century, ALL with dumb cancels, coloured cancels (blue, violet),
straight-line and boxed cancels, pen-dated cds, fine numeral “440” fully stru ck, lovely lot

for SpecialiSt (36 STAMPS) ... oiiiie e £85
FINLAND
5752 : 1951 Olympics, booklet with the four panes each of four stamps u/m (panes detached
(0T g 15 0] F= 1Y) I 1 (=T 0 O £25
FRANCE

6454 : 1944-1959 standard issues complete mint (apparently all u/mto 1955, last five years
are mint light hinge) in Borek album (black springback binder, titled, stamps in Hawid
mounts), with all basic definitives, commems. charity sets incl all celebrity and Red Cross
sets and all the good Airs (but does not include dues, precancels) Total cat about £1700.
(650 stamps) (Weight 2 KilOS) ... ..uuuiieiiie e £365

FRANCE

6453 : 1900-1940 mint and used collection on Borek printed leaves, good run of the basic
leaves and some better incl 1925 5F Type Sage mint (SG 412 cat £90), 1928 Sinking Fund
mint Workers (SG 463 cat £130 and set mint (SG 466/68 cat £73), 1930 Sinking Fu nd
mint (SG 485/87 cat£110), 1935-36 both “Normandie” mint (SG 526/26a cat £60), and good
run of 1930s commems with many mint (plus blank leaves 1940-45, also dozens of covers
of this period, a little untidy but plenty of interest (weight 1%2 KiloS) ...........ccevvvvunnnn £175

FRANCE

6455 : 1960-1974 standard issues virtually complete mint (apparently all u/m from 1965)
in Borek album (black springback binder, titled, u/m stamps in Hawid mounts), with all basic
definitives, commems (a few trivial items needed to complete),. charity sets incl all celebrity
and Red Cross sets and some Red Cross booklets (but does notinclude dues, precancels)
Total cat about £1700. (600+ stamps) (weight 2 KiloS) ... ....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiene £135



FRANCE

6452 : 1849-1900 classics collection, used, on Borek printed leaves, with 1849 20c Ceres
(four margins), 1853 imperf Napoleon various 1c to 80c, 1862 various perf Napoleon to 80c,
1863 Napoleon Laur, 10c to 80c, 1870 couple Bordeaux, later Ceres, 1876 to 19 00 good
range of Type Sage to 5F, plus Dues, and a dozen covers from prestamp to Type Sage (100+

St 1101 0 1) O RURPPPPPPRRPN £100
FRANCE

5730 Selection of Napoleon through to Peace & Commerce, all with red imprimés cancels,
fair to good condition (cat about 590 Euros) (10 Stamps) ... ..cceeevveiiiiiiieeiiieieiiiiiinnn. £50

FRENCH COLONIES - DAHOMEY
6437 : Mintrange (some u/m) of eary of early to middle period, with 1913-17 set, also Parcel
Post 1969 to 5000F on 100F u/m, cat 1100 Euros (about 200 stamps) ... .....cccc..... £150

FRENCH COLONIES - NEW CALEDONIA
6276 : six Epreuves de Luxe (die proof style) around late 1980s, all depicting ships and
boats, values to 350F (6 proofs StamMPS) ... ....uuiiiiiiiiiiieieec e £30

FRENCH COLONIES - TUNISIA

6438 : All periods range mainly mint from 1906-18 to 5F mint, 1916 and 1918 Prisoners of
War mint, 1926-41 pictorials to 20F mint plus Parcel to 20F, further chartities, airs, dues,
parcel post, postwar good range mainly mint incl a few imperfs, through t o about 2000,
(DOUL B50 STAMPS) ..t ittt e et e e et e e e e e e r e e e e e e e e e e eeessaanaaeeaeas £250

GERMANY

6402 . 1872-1944 mint and used collection in stock book with main strength in 11l Reich,
includes turn of century and inflation, 1930 IPOSTA min sheet (margins stained and faint
crease, stamps fine and u/m, SG MS464a cat £600, retail £175 for the stamp block u/m),
1936 Olympics min sheets u.m (SG MS613a cat £275), 1937 Nurnberg min sheet mint (SG
MS638 cat £110), 1939 Danzig ovpt set mint (SG 704/17 cat £75), and many other Ill Reich
commems from 1930s to 1944 incl SA & SS last issue u/m, plus further 11l Reich etc loose
in packets (about 1000 stamps) (weight 1 Kil0) .......cccoviiiiiiiiiiiinieeeeei e £375

GERMANY - BERLIN

6401 : Mainly mint range (nearly all u/m)with good early issues incl 1949 1M Dove with red
BERLIN ovpt (u/m and signed Schegel BPP but short corner, not counted in valuation),
UPU set (SG 54/60, couple with very slight paper adhesions, rest u/m), Goethe (SG 61/
63, 10pf with very faint crease, rest u/m), 1950 Orchestra (SG 72/73 cat £205), 1951 Stamp
Day, .. 1952 Beethoven, Olympics, Celebrities (SG 91/100 cat £160), 1953 Bells clapper
central (SG 102/05 cat £100), Uprising, and most others to about 1981 (600 stamps) ...

GERMANY - DDR

6085 : 1949-1977 nearly complete collection in Schaubek printed album (nice maroon &
gold cloth springback binder), with many early better East Germany mint or used (but no
Mao), through to 1977 nearly complete, including min sheets (couple earlier sheets h ave
small faults or rust spots), also 1945-48 Russian Zones . About 2000 stamps, only a few
more needed for completion (weight 3¥2 KiloS) ... .ccooooeiiiiiiiiiiii e £250
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GERMANY - Il REICH

6431 : 1938-1945 mint (hinged) collection on plain leaves, all in sets and fairly complete,
includes 1938 Motor Show, 1039 Postal Employees, Winter charities, Brown Ribbons,
through to 1945 SA and SS (these are u/m). (250 Stamps) ... ...ccovvvviiiiiieeeeiieeeiinnnnns £125

GERMANY - WEST

6398 : 1949-1980 apparently complete unmounted mint collection except the Posthorns
set, in two Lindner hingeless albums ( green boxed multiring dual-system albums, all
matching). Includes the good early sets e.g. 1949 Parliament, German stamps, 1950 Bac
h, 1951 Lubeck Church, Wuppertal Exhn, Rontgen etc, and all the Charity sets from the
neginning. 1951 Posthorns have 2pf to 30pf and the good 70pf (SG 1058 cat £550) all
unmounted mint, butthe other five values are unused partgum or used. About 1000 stamps,
cat about 4000 Euros (Weight 6 KilOS) ... ......iiiiiiiiiiiiiiicii e £500

GERMANY - ZONES
6363 : Thuringia 1945 rouletted min sheet on buff paper, light hinge (SG MSRF10, Michel
Block 2vt cat 2600 EUros) (1 StamP) ... .cooeeeeeiieeeeecie e £450

HUNGARY

6447 : 1871-1914 mainly used ranges with 1871 engraved Franz Joseph basic set used
(SG 8/13 cat about £300 as cheapest shades), 1k Newspaper first posthorn (SG N8 four
margins cat £50), later 19th century range of Letter type incl several mint, 1900 Turuls, 1913
Flood Relief set used (but 5K is mint, SG 136/52 cat £120+), and 1914 War Charity set used
(SFG 153/69 cat £140) (240 SLAMPS) .. uvviiiiiiiieee e eeeriireeee e e e e e s er e e e e e e e e e aneeeees £100

HUNGARY

6449 : 1915-1944 mint and used collection (sometimes both) with good range of WWI and
inflation period, 1927 Air 4f imperf, 1932 Madonnas set used (SG 535/38 cat £110), 1933
Air set used (SG 554/62 cat £275), good run of WWII period mint (nearly 1000 stamps) ...

.................................................................................................................................. £100
HUNGARY
6213 : 1933 Air set mint light hinge (SG 554/62 cat £425) (illus) (9 stamps) ............ £95
HUNGARY
6217 : 1934 LEHE Exhibition miniature sheet unmounted mint (SG MS658 cat £225) (1
S22 101 0 ) RO PSUPPPPPPPRTRP £75
HUNGARY

6218 : 1949 Roosevelt post and air miniature sheets, mint light hinge (Mi Block 10 + 11)
22 r= 0 001 SRR £75
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HUNGARY

6216 : 1934 LEHE Exhibition miniature sheet mint light hinge (SG MS658 cat £225) (1
12211 1] 0 ) £50
ICELAND

6100: 1930 10K on 5K Double Heads fine used (SG 150a cat £450) (illus) (1 stamp) ...£175
ICELAND

6097 : 1933-1964 mint (mainly u/m) collection on stock sheets, with 1934 Air set light hinge
(SG 208/13 cat £40) later 1930s incl better e.g. 1935 Falls & Mt Hekla (SG 214/15 light
hinge, cat £45), 1939 10a fish green and 25a scarlet fish both u/m, 1944 Re public u/m,
1947/52 Airs, 1950-54 Views u/m to 5K (SG 296/307), 1952 Bjornsson u/m, 1956 Power
Plants u/m (SG 335/42 cat £38). Total cat about £675 (150 stamps) ........ccccceeeennnn. £150

ICELAND
6116 : 1947-1959 good run of most but not quite all issues, includes 1948 Mount Hekla
Volcano set, 1954 Hafstein, 1956 Waterfalls, all are unmounted mint. Cat about £300 (80

S BIMIDS ) et ceeei e £95
ICELAND
6099 : 1950/52 Views set including the 25K all unmounted mint (SG 296/308 cat £190) (13
5] =1 ] 01 PSP £75
ICELAND
6096 : 1925 Views set mint light hinge (SG 151/55 cat £200) (5 stamps) ... ............. £50
ICELAND

6315 : 19th century issues on couple of album pages, mainly used, with 1876 Numerals
to 16a, 1882 new colours to 40a, a few later to 1902 |_GILDI, and Officials with 1876 most

to 50a (latter is mint). Cat about £400 (30 STAMPS) ... ceeeevvieeeiiiiiiiiiir e £50
INDONESIA
5421 : 1948-1949 Dutch rule, basic issues complete with 1948 to 25G incl both 1G, 1949
pictorials basic set and UPU. Cat about £690 (38 sStamps) ... ...ccoevvvrerirriiiiiiineeeeenn. £150
INDONESIA

4144 : 1948 surcharges to 2%2G mint (SG 538, cat £70) incl both 1G, and the long 1949
pictorials set mint (SG 548/71 cat about £325, the lower values mainly perf 11%%). Total cat
about £400. (40 SLAMPS) ... teeeeeiiiiiiiie e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e eeeeeeaeaaaaaaaeaaaeeeennnns £95

INDONESIA
5422 : 1949 Dutch rule pictorials basic set mint (couple tropical toned, rest fine) (SG 548/
71 cat £325) (24 STAMPS) ... ceeeeriiiiiiiiee ettt e et e e e e e e £75
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6473 : 1951 Menora with tab, unmounted mint (SG 64aT) (1 stamp) ... .......ccevvveee £125
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ISRAEL
6470 : 1949 New Year used set with tabs (SG 18/20T) (illus) (3 stamps) ... ........... £100

ISRAEL

6013 : 1948-1951 mint (hinged) range plus a few used, with 1948 postage due set mint
hinged (couple u/m) (SG 10/14 cat £120), various other sets around 1950, also 1948 500m

Coin used (SG 8 cat £75) (85 SIAMPS) ... ceeevrriiiiiiieiieeeeee e e e £75
ISRAEL
6474 : 1948 Coins with Due ovpts (SG D.10/14) unmounted mint (5 stamps) ... ...... £50
ISRAEL
6472 : 1949 TABUL miniature sheet (SG MS16a) mint very light hinge (1 stamp) ... £35
ISRAEL
6471 : 1949 Well with tab at side (SG 17T) (1 Stamp) ... ceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiir e £25

ITALIAN COLONIES
5737 : 1934 General Colonies Fascist March set post + airs all fine used (SG 53/70 cat £475
[/ IS = 1 01 01 ISR £150

ITALIAN COLONIES

6411 : Horn of Africa, small range of used (all different), with Eritrea various 1893to 1L, 1903
etc various to 5L, some later to 1933, Express 1909 30c (SG E34 cat £200), oddments of
Italian Ethiopia, and Jubaland incl 1925 2L Due (SG D37 cat £250) and co uple parcel post,
and some earlier Somalia. Total cat about £700 (66 Stamps) ... .....cccceeeeeeeeeeeeieeiennnnn. £100
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ITALIAN COLONIES
6410 : 1905 Postage Due 50L and 100L high values fine used (SG D.41/42 cat £515) (illus)
2= =11 01 01 ISP £85

ITALIAN COLONIES - CYRENAICA

6064 : 1923-1934 range of used, includes 1926 Colonial Institute (SG 30/35 cat £49), 1932
Airs (SG 91/95 cat £70), 1934 Colonial Exhn postage and air set (SG 114/25 cat £250), and
Rome-Mogadiscio Flight 3L+25c, 5L+25c¢, 10L+30c (SG 132/34 cat £255). Total cat £640
A= = 11 4] 01 PSSO £125

ITALIAN COLONIES - ERITREA

6409 : 1893-1936 nearly complete mint or used collection on Scott printed leaves, with 1893
set used (cat £750, less 2c), 1895 etc extra values, 1903 set to 5L used (cat £150), also 1c
inverted ovpt mint (SG 19a cat £160), 1908-16 to 60c, 1910 Views used, 1922 surch. Lions
mint, 1923 Propaganda Fide used (cat £160), Facist March used (cat £225), 1924 Lion
ovpts mint (cat £100), 1925 2L used (cat £90), 1926 St Francis used (cat £150), 1926 Kings
mint (cat £300), 1927 Volta used (cat £110), 1927-30 three Defence sets mint, 1929
Montecassino used (cat £225), 1930 pictorials mint (cat £110), 1931 St Anthony (cat £150),
1933 Views mint (cat £90), 1934 Abruzzi mint (cat £95), 1934 Mogadiscio Flight mint (cat
£180), Express, Dues etc. Total cat £7800 (290 Stamps) ......cceevvrrrviiiirereeieeeeeiiinnnnns £950

6187

6187 : Postage Dues1925 2L and 5L top values used (SG D37/38 cat £500) (illus) (2
5] = L ] 015 PRSPPI £100

ITALIAN P.O.s (CONSTANTINOPLE)
6051 : 1922 Postage Due 5L top value unmounted mint (SG D105 cat £700) (illus) (1 stamp)

1

ITALIAN COLONIES - JUBALAND
6189 : Used range with 1925 set less 5L (SG 1/12, 14, cat £300), 1926 30c and 2L50 (SG
40, 43, cat £200), and Express pair (SG E52/53 cat £166). Total cat £666 (illus) (18 stamps)
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JAPAN

6162 : 1945-1950 good run of mint (nearly all unmounted), with commems incl 1947 and
1948 Athletics, 1948 5y Tea Girl (SG 491 light hinge cat £60), 1949 Exhibitions (SG 522/
24a cat £121), 1949 both National Park sets, most 1949-50 portraits, 1950 144y Air u /m
(SG 579 cat £70), 1950 National Park set, 1950 Athletics light hinge (SG 589/92 cat £120),
1951 Tourism u/m (SG 608/09 cat £148). Total cat £1420 (140 stamps) ... .cccceeennn.. £350

6160 ~ {6164

JAPAN
6160 : 1949 Postal Week (Brent Geese) mint light hinge (SG 556 cat £140) (illus) (1 stamp)
.................................................................................................................................... £50
JAPAN

6164 : 1948 Philatelic Week (Art) mint hinged (SG 514 cat £95) (illus) (1 stamp) ....£30

LATVIA
6487 : Afrika Air set unmounted mint (SG 235/39 cat £700 as mounted) (illus) ....... £250

LATVIA

6488 : 1925 City of Libauimperf (good margins) mint very light hinge (SG 119/23 B) (illus)
(5 stamps)
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LATVIA
6484 :1919-1938 range of commems (in sets where appropriate) including 1930 Rainis Airs
unmounted mint both perf and imperf, 1931 Air Charity traingulars perf and imperf, and

Afrika Flight 15s and 25s unmounted mint (45 Stamps) ..., £85
LATVIA

6485 : 1932 Air Pioneers sets both perf and imperf, fine used (SG 226/30 A+B cat £200)
(10 SEAIMIPS) eeeeiiiieeett ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e et et e et bt e e e e e e e et a b b e e e e aaees £75
LATVIA

6486 :1933 Wounded Airmen sets fine used both perfand imperf (SG 231/34 A+B cat £165)
(IS =10 0] 01 IR £50
LATVIA

6404 : 1930 Rainis Fund perf set post + airs all fine used (SG 175/82 cat £142) (8 stamps)
.................................................................................................................................... £50
LEBANON

6469 : 1947-1960 run of mintand used (mainly different), with definitives and airs with some
higher values, a few commems, and dues (150 Stamps) ... .cccccvevviiieviriiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeee, £60
LEBANON

6468 : 1948-1961 good run of used (all different), with definitives, airs, 1948 UNESCO, (150
5121 ] 015 I SO £30
LEBANON

6030 : 1924 Olympics (2nd issue) mint with hinge, (SG 49/52 cat £76) (4 stamps) ...£25
LEBANON

6158 : 1946 Herons set mint light hinge (SG 320/24 cat £80) (5 stamps) ... ............. £25
LIBERIA

5621 : 1919 10c triangular Registered stamp, mint pair imperf between (old SG 23a, new
SG 388 variety) (2 STAMPS) ... wuvveiiiiiiiee i £50
LIBYA

6015: 1951 Horserider issues, with Libya ovpts unmounted mint set (less the cheap 10m),
French currency (for Fezzan) 192F and 480F u/m, Dues set for Libya mint hinged, and Dues
with MAL surcharges set u/m (Michel cat about 1000 Euros in 2002, maybe more now) (26
512210 015 PP PUSUPPPPPPPTPPN £200

LUXEMBOURG
6331 : 1874 25c Arms (small margins local printing), mint, well centred and fresh colour
(SG 52 cat £1100) (ilus) (L STAMP) ... coveeeeiiieiiiiiiiir e £200
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LUXEMBOURG

6332 : 1859-1880 Arms issues, used range with 1859 imperf, 1865 coulourless roulette 4c
and 5c¢, 1865 coloured roulette various from 1c to 30c and 50c, 1972 UN FRANC surcharge,
1874 local print (small margins) various to 40c, 1879 Un Franc, 1880 Harrlem print (large
margins) various to 30c. Virtually all fine and all different except couple obvious shades. Cat
around £1500 (34 STAMPS) ... vevvuieiiieeeiieiiiiiia e e e et e eeeattr e e e aseeeestaa e aaeeaeeeenrnns £200

LUXEMBOURG
5732 : 1906 William first printing sheetlet of ten stamps, mint light hinge (1 item) ...£175

6328

LUXEMBOURG
6327 : 1859 2c black imperf, used, four good margins (SG 7 cat £750) (illus) (1 stamp) ...

LUXEMBOURG
6328 : 1859 2c black imperf, used, four good margins (SG 7 cat £750) (illus) (1 stamp) ...

LUXEMBOURG

6451 : Postage Dues, specialised collection, with 1907-1947 complete u/m and used, but
then, more imortantly, a huge range of postwar definitives and commems with provisional
“T” Due cancels through to 1991, plus a number of postage due covers. Difficult modern
material, we have not seen so much depth before. (about 450 stamps) .................. £150

4 | 6329

LUXEMBOURG
6330 : 1859 25c imperf Arms, used, four good margins (SG 12 cat 400) (illus) (1 stamp)
.................................................................................................................................. £125
LUXEMBOURG

6329 : 1959 12%c imperf Arms, used, four good margins (and part of adjoining stamp,
proving itis imperf, not rouletted, signed Demuth BPP (SG 11 cat 225) (illus) (1 stamp) ..£95

MONACO
5845 : 1956 triangulars (postage dues surcharged for postage), the full set (SG 555/76 cat
£100), all on six illustrated FDCSs (22 StamMPS) ... ccooevvviriiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeiee e e e e e e eeeaennnns £40
MONACO
5844 : 1955 Monte Carlo Rally fine used (SG 517 cat £60) (1 stamp) ... ...cccceeeennnnn. £20

MONACO - POSTAL HISTORY
5037 : Good range of mainly earlier covers with better rates, destinations, higher value
stamps, mainly period 1900-1930, a few later (50+ COVErS) ... ...coevvvviviiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiinnns £95
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NEW GUINEA

6457 : 1939 Air set mint light hinge (SG212/25 cat £950), couple lower values have very
tiny thins, however in compensation some middle values to 5/- are u/m, very fresh (illus) (14
5] =1 ] 01 SRR £350

NEW HEBRIDES

6460 : Britishissues 1910-1953 good mint or used rin, from 1910 set, 1911 set mint or used
to 5/-, 1920 surcharges, 1938 set to 10Fr mint light hinge or u/m (SG 52/63 cat £325), UPU,
1953 Canoes set used, and Dues 1938 set u/m (SG D6/10 cat £160), and 1953 set mint.
Total cat £670 (56 STAMPS) ..t coeeiiee i et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaeanaaas £200

NEW HEBRIDES

6461 : French issues with 1938 set mint (SG F53/64 cat £250), 1941 France Libres set u/
m (SG F65/76 cat £200), 1949 UPU u/m, and Dues 1938 set u/m (SG FD65/69 cat £170).
Total Cat £642 (56 STAMPS) ..t oeiieeeeiiiiieiiiiia e e ettt e e e e e e e eeaaraba e e e e e e e eeeeassnnnns £200

NEW HEBRIDES
6462 : Frenchissues 1941 France Libre setfine used (SG FD77/81 cat £200). Scarce. (illus)
(G312 10 1] 015 SO £100

PAPUA
6459 : 1907-1916 Lakatoi Canoes, mainlu used run with 1907 (black centres) to 1/-, 1911/
16 good run with values to 2/6, cat about £300 as cheapest types (26 stamps) ... .. £100

POLAND
6197 : 1939 Stage Coach miniature sheets both perf and imperf, fine used (SG MS335a
X 2, CAt £260) (2 SLAMPS) . weviiiiieee i ettt e e ettt e e e e e e eeeeaebt e e e e e e e aeeeassraans £100
POLAND

6199 : 1939 Stage Coach miniature sheets both perf and imperf, mint hinged (SG MS335a
X 2, Cat £280) (2 SLAIMPS) ... weveuiiiiieeeeii e eeise e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaasaaa e e eaeeeeeeeennranas £65
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POLAND

6194 : 1928 Warsaw Exhibition miniature sheet unmounted mint, very fresh (SG MS270
cat £550) (IlluS) (L STAMIP) ... wevriiieei e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e eeeaannn £250
POLAND

6201 : 1938 Stratosphere balloon miniature sheet unmounted mint (SG MS335b cat £120)
(IS =11 1 ) USSR £40
POLAND

6200 : 1938 Stratosphere balloon miniature sheet fine used with special stratosphere
cancel (SG MS335b cat £110) (1 StAMP) wevvuuiieeieeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e e eeeeirri e e e e eeeeerene £35
PORTUGAL

5135: 1912-1926 Ceresissues mint (mainly hinged, some u/m) all different, from 1912 first
issue (chalky paper) incl 7¥2c (SG 470 cat £70), 10c (SG 472 cat £170), some 1917 issues,
1920 perf 12 various to 2E (SG 564 cat £65), 1923 3E glazed paper (SG 573 ca t £225),
1926 5E no imprint (SG 724 cat £80). Total cat about £700 (40 stamps) ... ............. £165

PORTUGAL

4845 : 1861-1898 mainly used collection on old-time Imperial printed leaves, with King Luis
issues incl 1870 etc straight labels a good run to 150r, later Luis and Carlos and others to
1898 Vasco da Gama, also Madeira 1868 1868 20r curved label (SG 20 cat £ 65), 1871

straight label 10r mint, 50r used (SG 26 cat £44) (85 stamps) ... ..ccccoeveeeeeeeeviiiiennnnn. £150
PORTUGAL
5133: 1912 First Ceres issue (chalky paper, perf 15x14) short set %c to 15c¢ all mint hinged
(SG 63/73, cat £704) (11 STAMPS) .. vuvuiieeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiia e e e e e e e eeerrb e e e e e e eearrr s £135
PORTUGAL

5320 : 1867-1943 good range, mainly used but some better are mint, with a few later 19th
century, 1910 Manoel and Republica ovpts to top values (some mint), good run of Ceres
iIssues incl a few better mint (e.g. 1923 3E glazed paper SG 573 cat £225), 1927 In
dependence mint (SG 726/40 cat £75), 1928 Independence mint (SG 780/95 cat £95),
through to 1943 (except min sheets) (350 StamMPS) ... .ovveiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e £135



19

PORTUGAL
5312 : 1946-1951 mainly used range with commem sets used (1950 Holy Year and San
Juan de Dios sets are mint hinged, SG 1035/44 cat £130), (100 stamps) ... ....ccccu.... £40
PORTUGAL
6351 : Red Cross frank stamps, 1926 and 1928-1931 and 1933, 1935 (2nd issue) and 1936
mint sets, plus a few other charity stamps (52 Stamps) ... ccccceeeiiiinieiniieeeii e £25
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PORTUGAL -AZORES
5891 : 1895 St Anthony set (SG 156/70 cat £850), some mint, some unused no gum or part
gum, all fresh on face side (illus) (15 StamPS) ....coooevviiiieiiiiiii e £175

ROMANIA

4946 : 1872 Paris print, specialised study (written up in German) with 3+ sets written up
by shade, couple mint, and the valuable run of 32 proofs and colour trials (66 stamps) ...£400

ROMANIA

4947 : 1876-1880 Bucharest prints mainly used specialised study (written up in German,
but good illustrations of the plate varieties), with stamps sorted by shade, by perf , imperf
and part perf, varieties incl 1879 error 5b rose mint (185 stamps) (weight 2 kilos) ...£400

ROMANIA

5866 : 1950-1996 mint (some) and used (most) collection on Scott printed leaves (red
springback binder), with probably two thirds of issues to 1980 and a few later (weight 2 kilos)

.................................................................................................................................. £150
ROMANIA
6440 : 1890S to 1960s mainly used collection with better incl 1906 Exhibitin set used (SG
517/27 cat £120). (about 1250 StAMPS) ... wevvrrriiiiieeeiiiiiiiiirre e £125
ROMANIA

5193 : 1930 Air Coronation ovpt set with the scarce vertical watermark, fine used (SG
1147A/1149A, cat £375) plus several other used of the 1930 Coronation ovpts on definitives
(IS E= 10 01 01 ISP £90
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RUSSIA

5707 : Spectacularly redirected through Panama etc, 3k p.s. card with added 1k perf Arms,
censor cachets 685 and 46, to LAS CASCADES cds (Panama Canal Zone), redirected
several times incl USA in vain, and returned as dead letter to Russia, characterful, 19 17
(/o0 Y= ) TP £85

RUSSIA

5659 : 1870 folded letter with 3k error of background “V” (SG19d, tiny rub, otherwise fine)
and five examples of 5k (SG20a), interesting and decorative franking combination, from
ODESSA, AUS RUSSLAND, BRESLAU/BERLIN tpo, to Marseilles, 1870 (1 cover) ..£80

RUSSIA
5658 : Three colour franking cover with 5k, 10k (one foxing spot), 20k, from TAGANROG
via PRUSSE / ERQUELINES blue French entry mark, to Genoa, Italy, 1870 (1 cover) ...£60

RUSSIA

3920 : 1990s philatelic covers posted on board atomic icebreakers, with special “atomic”
cancels, several with 1998 Murmansk local stamps, and several with postage due markings
I8 (= 1 11 I USRS £10

RUSSIA - ARMENIA

4991 : 1920 unissued pictorials (Mount Ararat, Spinner etc) imperf printers trials, a range
with missing centre, double centre, inverted centre. etc, mainly imperf, mostly in blocks of
four or larger but good variety (240 STAMPS) ... voeeevrriiiiiieeiee e £25

SAN MARINO
6248 : 1877 mint range of Three Towers definitives, with various to 10c ultramarine (SG 3
cat £250), 30c (SG 6 cat £1100) and 40c (SG 7 cat £1100). Total cat £2500+ (illus) (5

St 101 1) P SUSRPPPPPPPR £250
SAN MARINO

6252 : 1945 Palace miniature sheets perf and imperf (SG MS308a, both, cat £550) (2
SEAIMIPS) et e £185

SAN MARINO
6251 : 1931 top value 10L Air fine used (SG 173 cat £450) (illus) (1 stamp) ... ...... £135

SAN MARINO

6249 : 1877-1894 mint range of Three Towers definitives, with 1877 various to 10c
ultramarine (SG 3 cat £250), 1892 various incl 2L fresh mounted mint (SG 27 cat £95)5L
u/m (SG 28 cat £225), several 1894 issues, Total cat £685 (14 stamps) ... ......ccc...... £75
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SAN MARINO
6247 . 1877-1894 used range of Three Towers definitives, with 1877 various to 40c (latter
with blue cds), incl both 10c, various 189 and 1894 issues, all fine. Cat £435 (20 stamps)

.................................................................................................................................... £50
SERBIA

5173 : 1895 etc 10p Due, large range of colour trials or proofs (imperf), mainly different
colours, on white card, white or buff paper etc (64 Stamps) ... ...cuvviiiiiiiiieiiiiiieinnnn. £150
SERBIA

6441 : 1866-1915 mint and used fairly complete collection of basic issues, including better
early issues, plus oddments of post-2000 issues (250 stamps) ... c.cccceeeveeeeeeeeeeennnns £135
SERBIA

5172 : 1911/14 King Peter, 15 colour trials or proofs (imperf), mainly different colours, on
white card or buff paper (15 StaMPS) ... ccoooiiieiiiieee e —————— £30

6477 : 1945 Pax set mint, the good 5F and some other values u/m, the 10F and some others
barely visible hinge. Cat £275. (illus) (13 Stamps) ... ..coooviriiiiiiiiiiiie e £100

SWITZERLAND

6476 : Officials, unmounted mint range from various 1918 Kriegswirtschaft isues, 1938
Cross ovpts to 2F, 1942 various “Officiel” ovpts to 2F. Cat about £185 as hinged (37 stamps)

.................................................................................................................................... £50
TRIESTE Zone B
5538 : 1948 Red Cross Due unmounted mint (SG D.4 cat £325) (1 stamp) ........... £100
TRIESTE Zone B
5539 : 1951 Red Cross Due unmounted mint (SG D.54 cat £275) (1 stamp) ......... £100

TRIESTE Zone B
5540: 1951 Red Cross Due used (SG D.54 cat £275) signed Petric and by others (1 stamp)

FEERE AR R

5534 5535

TRIESTE Zone B
5535: 1953 Esperanto top value (SG 98 cat £400) unmounted mint (illus) (1 stamp) ...£150
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TRIESTE Zone B
5534 : 1953 Esperanto top value (SG 98 cat £400) unmounted mint with sheet margin (illus)

GRS =11 1 o) S RRSSPPP £165
TRISTAN DA CUNHA

6463 : 1952 KGVI ovpts used set (SG 1/12 cat £140) (12 Stamps) ... coccceeeeeeeeeeeeeneen. £50
TURKEY

6445 . 1865-1985 in Schaubek printed album (green peg binder) with some 19th century,
WWI issues, 1935 Suffragettes to 7k mint, 1938 Izmir Fair and Republic mint, 1939 Railway
mint, 1940 Balkan Games mint, and then fairly complete run to 1985 (issues from 1 962 u/
m on hingeless pages. (Weight 3 KilOS) ... ...cooovriiiiiiiii e £275

TURKEY
6482 : 1917 mint range of "Beetle" ovpts (between SG 791 and 910), also some 1917 and
1920 Views incl the 20Pi (SG 966 cat £48) and couple of currency stamps (60 stamps) £30

TURKEY
6478 : Angora Government, 1921 ovpt on Religious Court 5Pi, fine used (SG A39 cat £475)
(L OIS I 1 7= U o) T £150
TURKEY
6479 : Angora Government, Adana District three liine horizontal ovpt on 5pa mint (SG A103
cat £425) (IIUS) (L STAMP) 1evvvrrriiiiei e e ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeesrenns £125
TURKEY

6480 : Angora Government, mint range of 1921 issues, includes ovpts on sevral revenues,
Adana two-line ovpt on 5pa (SG A97 cat £225), pictorials, and some 1922 Parliament (26
512 1101 1) S SUPPPPUPPRP £85y

TURKEY

6481 : Angora Government, used range of 1921 issues, includes ovpt on Justice 5Pi (SG
A44 cat £75), various ovpts on Hejaz Railway, Finance, pictorials, and some 1922

Parliamant (35 STAMPS) ..uuuiiiiiieiieieeiii e £50
TURKEY
6446 : 1952 Views and Ataturk set imperf (mint light hinge, SG 1473/88 imperf) (16 stamps)
.................................................................................................................................... £25
VATICAN

6259 : 1929-1988 good mint collection, substantially complete (postwar mainly u/m), in two
Lindner printed albums (matching brown multi-ring albums, printed hingeless pages) with
1929 to 10L post, 1931 Postage Dues (SG D15/20 cat £95), 1933 Holy Year (SG 15 /18
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cat £80), 1934 surcharges (most signed) set but 2L55 damaged, plus extra 2L05 (SG 35/
40 cat £1850 excluding the 2L55), 1936 Catholic Congress (SG 47/54 cat £130), 1939 Sede
Vacante (SG 69/75 cat £60), and most others to 1944, postwar almost com p lete, needs
a few around 1950 and some issues 1975-84, just a few needed to complete (about 1000

stamps) (WeIght 5 KIlOS) ... civeeeiiiiiiiiie et e e e e eees £395
VATICAN
5850: 1933 HolyYear set unmounted mint (SG 15/18 cat £80 as mounted) (4 stamps) ...£50
VIETNAM

5799 : Airmail, selection of ten commercial airmail covers of the 1950s, all bar one to
Switzerland (the other to Marseille), with good variety of attractive frankings (10 covers) ..
................................................................................................................................... £30

YUGOSLAVIA

5605: 1918-1944 mint (most) and used (a few definitives), nearly complete, on large-format
Yvert printed leaves, includes 1918 overprints on Bosnia, SHS including the good 15f
Harvester (SG 61 cat £100), Coronation (SG 81/82 cat £200), Chainbreakers, then
Kingdom issues including 1928 XXXX ovpt set mint (SG 233/42 cat £750), 1933 PEN set
mint (SG 270/75 cat £55), various 1930s commems, also some WWII Croatia (430 stamps)
Q=T | 0 41 o) TSRS £250

YUGOSLAVIA

5606 : 1945-1963 mint (most) and used (some), about half complete for the period, on large-
formatYvert printed leaves, includes later 1940s, 1955 Flowers, 1958 Birds used, and some
Trieste Zone B including 1951 Red Cross and Red Cross Due both mint light h inge (SG
B49a cat £275 and SG BD54 cat £275) and 1952 Starfish min sheet mint light hinge (SG
MSB78b cat £80) (335 STAMPS) ... wevvrriiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiirr e £175

YUGOSLAVIA

5295: 1918-1919issues for Bosnia complete mint or used, including first War Invalids used
(SG 19/20 cat £400), 1919 (March) set mint (SG 29/46 cat £100), 1919 last Newspaper
issue mint (SG 50/52 cat £225). Total cat £770 (80 Stamps) ... .coooeeeevvvvvvvviiiiiiinnnnnnn. £150

YUGOSLAVIA GROUP

6456 : Range of forerunner issues, with Bosnia incl early Arms issues mint and used, 1904
Views set used, 1912 the three extra Views used, later to 1917, various Montenegro (good
run), Serbia, also some modern (post-2000) min sheets and some modern Moldova (500++
5] =1 ] 01 PSP £65

WORLD - ESPERANTO

4304 : Batch of covers 1930s to 1950s (mainly Czech, Netherlands incl better) with
Esperanto labels, cachets, congress cancels, also six esperanto labels from 1909 onwards
(RS BT (=1 415 RSP £50

EASY ORDERING - THE FAST WAY

Ifyou arearegular customer,and are happy to useyour regular credit card, justtickthe"EASY ORDER" option
on the order form. We will then charge the same card as we did for your last order. (This information is kept
on asecure computer kept only for our accounts, which is NOT accessible from the internet, and viewed only
by John or Ann Barefoot). This way, no need to dig out your card, and no risk of sending confidential
information in the post or by email. Quick and easy, and safe!

Of course, if you have recently received a new card, we won't know - so please let us have the new details.

Or if you want to charge a different card, again, let us know the card information. Many thanks!
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To: J. BarefootL @AOL.com

ORDER FORM Lot Country £p

Number

TERMS OF SALE

All collections are offered subject unsold. In case

a collection is previously sold, please tell us if you
have a second choice. We do try to describe

collections fully and fairly and we depend on

regular custom. However, if you are not satisfied
onreceipt, any collection can be returned intact for

a refund or exchange.
Mastercard and Visa credit cards are welcome.

You can order by phone and give your credit card
number for immediate despatch. Also cash or

sterling cheque, both welcome.

Orders are normally sent post free at buyers risk
by return post (1st Class mail in the UK if total

under 2kg, or by Fedex for heavier lots), Add £7
if registration is required for insurance on orders

under £200. Fedex carriage free in mainland UK;
there's a small extra charge for Northern Ireland,

Scottish Highlands & other islands (please ask).
Parcel post extraif over 2kg and sent outside the UK. TOTAL

EASY ORDER - Charge usual card

If some items are sold, please supply
Credit Card Number (if new, or different) alternatives, up to the limit of my cheque

expiry........... [ovoiiiinn 3-digit code ............

or payment by cheque.

Special posting instructions (if any) ..........

Collections may be reserved by phone during office hours : w
01904 426879. Email : IJBarefootL@AOL.com e

! masterCard)
L

3
)




